EXHIBIT 3

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
January 15, 2013

RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH INTEGRATED

PRECISION SYSTEMS, INC. TO INSTALL FIRE, BURGLAR AND ACCESS

CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR THE TEMPORARY SOUTH BRANCH

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED

At the August 23, 2012 special meeting, the Library Board of
Trustees authorized the Director to solicit competitive bids for the
Temporary South Branch Relocation Project; and

At the December 11, 2012 special meeting, the Library Board of
Trustees awarded a contract to Lauren Building Co. LLC as the
general contractor in the amount of $354,000 and authorized the
Executive Director to purchase a new sign from Brilliant Electric
Sign Co., Ltd in the amount of $4,598 for the Temporary South
Branch Relocation Project; and

The Director of Property Management has determined that Fire,
Burglar and Access Controls are a necessary part of the
construction in order to ensure the safety and security of patrons,
staff, facilities, property and collections and were not included in the
above bid specifications or the agreement with Lauren Building Co.
LLC; and

Under R.C. 337541, the Library is permitted to make
improvements to library facilities without competitive bidding if the
cost is $50,000.00 or less or when necessary for the security and
protection of Library property; and

That the Board of Trustees authorizes the Executive Director, CEO
or his designee, to enter into an Agreement with Integrated
Precision Systems, Inc., subject to approval of the Chief Legal
Officer, to purchase and install fire, burglar and access control
systems for the Temporary South Location in the amount of
$33,121.30 with the expenditure being charged to Building and
Repair Fund Account 40178305-55300-10783.



Integrated
Precision
Systems, Inc. Date: 10/23/2012
Prepared by: Greg Ponchak

Customer Contact: Timothy Goergen

9321 Ravenna Road
Twinsburg, OH 44087-2461
Tel. 330-963-0064 fax 330-963-0065
Prepared for

Cleveland Public Library South Branch

PROJECT SCOPE: INSTALL FIRE, BURGLAR, ACCESS CONTROL AND IP
CCTV SYSTEMS PER THE ATTACHED PRINTS.
NOTE: THE CUSTOMER WILL PROVIDE AC POWER, PHONE LINES AND
NETWORK TO THE PANELS. THE CUSTOMER WILL PROVIDE A POE
CONNECTION TO THE CAMERAS.
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.
CPL South Security 6600
Qty Part# Product Description

2 RA-D1255RB FULL FUNCTION FIRE KEYPAD WITH VACUUM FLORESCENT DISPLAY

2 RA-D56R CONDUIT BOX FOR COMMAND CENTERS - RED

2 AD-BK-D4120 4-WIRE, PHOTO, LOW FLOW

2 AD-BK-DST5 SAMPLING TUBE 5'WITH HOLE

2 AD-BK-RTS151KEY | REMOTE TEST STATION W/KEY

2 AD-BK-4WTB 4-WIRE P/E SMOKE DET W/THERMAL

1 RA-D192G BELL SUPERVSN MOD 12V/24V

2 RA-FMM-462 POPIT MAN STA SGL ACT

5 AD-BK-P2R 2WIRE HORN/STROBE STD RED

2 AD-BK-SR STROBE STD CANDELA RED

14 RA-D9127U POPIT WITH NO TAMPER SWITCH

2 RA-D8125 POPEX ZONE EXPANDER FOR G SERIES

1 AD-AX-AL602ULAD | 24VDC @ 6.5 AMP NAC PWR SPLY

1 RA-D9412GV3-B D94212GV3 FIRE PACKAGE

P NO-EOLR-1 12 or 24 volt EOL relay module.

1 RA-D8130 RELEASE MODULE

q RA-D8004 TRANSFORMER KIT UL APPROV

1 AD-DE-EAX2500S ALARM BOX SURFACE MOUNT

1 AC-IL7205-SE1- 1 1/4 MORTICE CYLINDER CHROME

26D-KA2

1 AD-AX-TP2440 TRANSFORMER 24VAC 40VA PLUG IN

1 AD-CK-FG1625 ACOUSTIC GLASSBREAK /25FT.

7 AD-GI-29AB Door contact / Brown / Surface

3 RA-ZX938Z PIR MOTION DETECTOR 60FT W/POPIT

1 AD-269R SWITCH,HOLDUP WITH ARMOR COVER

2 MA-8300-121 5395 Thinline II - Gray Std. Wiegand

Accepted by:

Purchase Order #:

Date:

Deposit Check #:




1 AD-SN-DSBBK DUAL SENSE BAR-BLACK ANODIZED
1 AD-SN-M62 12/24 1200LB 62DUAL VLTAGE MGL
1 AD-HE-100610401 | 1006-12/24D-630 STRIKE BODY
1 AD-HE-100620041 | FACEPLATE N-630
1 AD-SR-RCRREXW REQUEST TO EXIT SENSOR WHITE
1 AD-AC-TS14 RTE PNMTC TMR, 1.5" BUTTON
1 ANX-52-NN-E2R- 52 Network Node with 2 readers, 4 inputs, 4 outputs capability
WM
6 ANX-473191 AXIS P3354 6MM DAY/NIGHT FIXED DOME WITH LIGHTFINDER TECH
2 ANX-473703 AXIS P3364-VE 6MM VANDAL RES OUTDOOR, LIGHTFINDER, 720P/1MP
H.264, POE, WDR
2 ANX-395977 AXIS P33VE SERIES PENDANT KITTO MOUNT P3343/44-VE ON STNDRD
5502-321
1 ANX-S2-NETVR- S2 NetVR Unit 2TB Licensed for 8 IP cameras
2TB-8
1 BB-SS-731B 17" Flat Screen Lcd Monitor
1 AD-NO-PTRK2126 | 21SPC RLLNG PRTBL RCK 26"DEEP
2 AD-AX-RB1224 AX 12/24VDC SAMP/120VAC RELAY
1 IPS-LABOR IPS LABOR - Installation
1 AD-AX-AL300ULXR | UL PWR SPLY 2.5AMP,RED ENCLSR
1 ANX-AL400ULACM | Power Supply/Charger with Access power controller - 8 fused Class 2
power limited outputs provide 12VDC @ 4 amp or 24VDC @ 3 amp,
outputs are individually selectable for Fail-Safe or Fail-Secure operation or
as dry form "C" contacts, fire alarm disconnect
8 AD-IM-1270 12V 7AMP BATTERY
2 ANX-395265 Wall Bracket 5017-611
3 IPS-Misc-Kit200 Boxes, Wire Mold, Conduit, Connectors
1 IPS-Misc-Access Miscellaneous Parts and Connectors
1 IPS-3102-PPSF Prints, Permits, Submittals, Fees
1 AD-WG-46031004 18/4 SOL OAS FPLP 1M RL RED
0.5 AD-WG-31151012 18/4 STR JKT CL2P 1M RL BGE
0.5 AD-WG-46081004 14/2 SOL OAS FPLP 1M RL RED
0.2 AD-WG-41025504 | 22/6 SOL JKT FPL 5C BX RED
0.3 ANX-B658AFS Profusion Access Control Cable Plenum 1000 ft
112 IPS-BR-RNG-KIT 2 inch Bridle Ring with Beam Clamp Kit
1 IPS-Lift Lift Rental
Grand Total: $33,121.30
*Applicable Shipping and Sales Tax not included
Accepted by: Date:

Purchase Order #:

Deposit Check #:




